_taxea due on 175 acres C.W. Suggs valued at $700.00 and 3 Acres N.M. Ward valued at

#10;00 in full settlement of taxes due on sald land for sald year.
On Motion meeting was adjourned until August 5, 1946,

Approved:

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said offioce

August 5, 1946, according to adjournment,

Members of the Board Present.

J.L. Robinson, Chairman

A.W. Williamson

J.A. Hooks

W.L. Hobbs

L.P. Ward M.K. Fuller, Clerk

[}

The following business was transacted:
' Ordereds that J.A. Rooks Jr, bé allowed to settle taxes due listed
forA?eﬁrs 1933 and 1935 in the name of R.D. Benson, Whiteville Township, at par plus
6% and one-half of Court Cost.

4 Orderedz that 1945 taxes listed to N.B. Chesnutt, Whiteville
Tow@ship, be allowed settled at par due to his having been in the armed forces during

sald year.

Ordered: that property listed to Ralph FormyDuval, Ranson Township,
be listed in 1947 at $2000.00 Valuation. Co

Minutes of preceeding meetings read and approved,:

Ordered that Rosier Williams be sold 2 hogs dressed at 574 pounds
from the County Home at 25¢ per pound.

Ordered: that $10,000 additional be appropriated to the Whiteville

City'Unit, Capitel Outlay, 1946-47 appropriation to be charged in the amount of $5,000
against sald unit Capitol Outlay appropriation for 1947-48 and 1948-49 resﬁectivelj-b
. ) ;ﬂ\il'

: Ordered: that the County's part of the 1946-47 Budget for the Health
Department be approved in the amount of $11,520.00. ‘
Ordered: that the offices in the Court House be authorized closed'oﬁ

Labor Day, September 2nd, and that the next regular meeting of the Board be held
Tuesday September 3rd, 1946.




Ordered:s that the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to sign Bond Interest &

Rehemption Fund voucher in the amount of $2,735.11 to pay debt service due Sept 1st,
1046, as followss

$26,000 3-1-39 - 3% - County Hospital Principal $2,000.00
: Interest 455,00
Exchange 3.17

17,000 3-1-39 - 33% - County Hospital Interest 276.25
Exchange +69

Total $2,735.11

On motion of Commissloner A.W. Williamson, seconded'by Commissioner L.P.'
Ward, 1t 1s ordered that the Chairman and the Clerk be authorized to sign Bond
- Interest & Redemption Fund Voucher in the amount of $10,000.00 as advance to the
Whiteville City Unit Capital Outlay Fund to be repald from the proceeds of a sale
of Bonds during the year 1946-47. w

Ordered: that the Beer License for year 1946-47 turned in by Roy Baldwin;
Welches Creek Township, be accepted, ‘

Ordered that licenses to retall beer under the Beverage Control Act of 1933,

as amended, be granted to ¢

James W. Roberts Tabor City, N.C.

‘W.%. Raper Lake Waccamawyg N.C.
and A.E. Powell Jr Whiteville, N.C.

Ordered: that the followlng refunds be granted: (Nos 1 thru 59)

Elbert Jernigan To Cancel as per Order of Board 6-3-46 1039 Taxes § 2.45
. " 1940 " . 2.45
Otis Harper " 1943 " 2.00
) " 1944 2,00
" " 1945 " 2.00
oo " 1946 " 2.00
W.D. Blanton " 1934 " 2020
) " 1935 " 2.31
" " 1936 " 1.89
" " 1937 " 2.17
" I\ 1938 " 2.57
W.M. FormyDuval " 1920 " 2.40
- " " 1926 " 4,55
" " lgg7 ® | 5.58
" " 1933 17,15 -
" " 1934 " 2.89
8.C. Smith # 1936 3.04
- " loa7 " 3.57
R.W. Carlton " 1039 " 7.77
" " 1940 1 7.79
Z.R. Reaves " 1945 ~ 14.88
Jesse Cartrette " 1935 " 4,71
" " 1936 " . 4.10
" n 1937 " 5.01 -
J.P. Cashwell " 1928 " 1.60 .
" " 1930 " 1.82
" " 1931 " 1.24
" " ' 1932 " 1.63
. " 1933 " 1.29
" " 1934 " 1.29
. " 1935 " 1.33
" " 1936 " 1,32
D.V. Lewis " %ggg : 1&,83
ol Heirs " ¢
B.T. Bﬁrdin 4° T ] 1940 " 4,97
" " 1941 " 5.97
o " " 5.92

1946 °




George Bowen & Wife To Bancell as per order of Board 6-3-46 1936 T $3.55
" . " 1937 3.79
" " 1938 S.32
; n ) n 1939 3«27
Stephen Tedder " 1939 2.45
" " 1940 - 2.45
" " 1941 3. 00
D.G. Clark Heirs " 1940 2.02
A.R. Clewis - " 1934 5.15
n n 1935 5.51
Donnie Coleman " 1937 2.02
W.Seymour Coleman " 1940 l.61
Mrs. C.A. Conner " 1935 73
" : A
Maurice Alton 9 .
wh ‘ " 1942 14.54
" n 1943 14.54
M.E. Ive " 1944 12.88
Wallace %ard " 7-1-46 1945 2.00
Alex Yates " 1941 2.00
M.B. Fletcher " 1939 ‘B.27
Vonnie Porter " 1943 2.00
Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed
and Pald. (Nos. 916 thru 1039) : ‘
E.K. Proctor To July Salary - County Attorney $100.00
Venie Harrelson " Tax Supervisor 140,20
W.D. Brooks " Tax Collector _ 272,40
Joanne Baldwin " Assisting Tax Collector 111,40
Leona C. Quinerly " n 152.40
Mary W. Cook " " 90.50
R.B. Mallard " Tax Attorney 148,10
H.D. Stanley " Sheriff 275.00
W.H. Bullard " Asslsting Sheriff & Travel 243.00
L.R. Wayne " " 214.20
Horace Shaw " Fingerprint Expert & Travel 222.10
M.K. Fuller s Auvditor, Pur,Afent & " 258.60
Bertha Long " Asslsting Auditor . 144,50
A.M. Auger " Jani tor 127.90
Leo L. Fisher " Register of Deeds _ 259.50
Anna Belle Lane . Assisting Register of Deeds 144.50
Gladys G. Wooten " " | 111.40
Mrs. Geo C. Greene Jr. " " : 103.40
Linda. H, Dudley " " 90,50
Annie. Lou Cowan " County Home Keeper 111.40
Jane Bass " Worker at Sounty Home 35,00
Rosier Williams " County Farm Supt 50,00
McAdoo Williams " County Farmer 125,00
Johnsie R. Nunmn " Welfare Officer & Travel 271.45
Beatrice Strickland " Caseworker & Travel 157,10
Mozelle Hooks " " 88.60
Mrs. Richard E. Weaver " Assisting Welfare Officer 123.60
Margaret Lee McDaniel " " : 90.50
A.E. Powell, Postmaster N To Postage ~ Welfare Office 30.00
J.P. Quinerly " Asst Farm Agent 115.00
Carrie Lou H. Stone " Assisting Farm Agent 63.26
C.D. Raper " Farm Agent 155.03
Nan E. Radliff " Home Dem Ageht 49,40
Ocla B. Britt " Assisting K.A.A. 30,00
Kyard Bwown " n 15.00
Dorothy Davis " " - 30.00
Mrs. Allyn Smith n " -$15,00
Thurston FormyDuval " Service Officer 173,40
Mabel B. Townsend " Assistant C.8.C. 165.40
Margaret H. Gore " Asisting C.S8.C. © 82.60
D.L.. Gore " Clerk of Superior Court ete 309.20
W.E. Harrelson " Judge of Recorders Court 169.00
Joe W. Brown " Prosecuting Attorney 148,10
J.L. Robinson, Chy, . Board Meeting & Mileage 6.00
A.W. Williamson " . 6.50
JeA. Hooks " 5.20
.L. Hobbs " 8,00
.P. Ward " ’ 6.60
tate Association of County Commissioners.of N.C. - Dues for 1946 25.00
lice 8. Burns To 15 Days work on Tax Books 57.30
rothy Hammond f " 57.30
ois F. Lewis To 27 " 105.00
eba R. Mercer To 15 " 60.00
yrtle Nance " " 57 .30
Mrs. Bessie E. Powell N " 57.30
Elizabeth N, Worle¥ " 60'00
First National Bk of Wh, To Withholding Tax - July 1946 423.60




295

A.E. Powell, Postmaster
Maryland Coal & Coke Co.
The Worrell Mfg Co
Town of Whiteville
W.T. Best

Ed Bridgeman=

Paul Norris

Keifer Granger

Dalton Ward

Lacy Williams

Lewis Watts

A.L. Mooney

W.H. Parrimore

Aubrey B. King

Herman N. Ward

Carl Sasser

James H., Anderson Co
Oscar High -

J.C, Lennon

Rosier Williams
Schulken's

Leder Bros

Puri tan Chemical Co
Columbus Cold Storage Co
Mrs. M.A. Waddell

Dr. R.C. Sadler
Dorothy M. Kennie
Storr Engravin% Co
J.L. Powell &

The Dawn Mfg Corp
Alfred Williams & Co
Commercial Ptg Co

A.E. Powell, Postmaster
S. Preston Douglas

The News Reporter Co
Tide Water Power Co
Vineland Ice Co

Alfred Williams & Co
Owen G. Dunn Co
Edwards & Broughton Co
Burkhead-DeVane Ptg Co
Keys Printing Co

H. Nance
Mrs. .P. Quinerly
F.M. Canady

Norman Powell

C.8. Parnell

Bill Fletcher

Robert Davis

A.E. Memory

Rosier Williams

Iris Little

Stella Little

Miller Motor Express
Johnsie R, Nunn
Youley O. 80168

c.D. tton & Co
Allle Sibbett

John N, Williamson
Bolumbus Telephone Co
Wilson Hardware

J.L. Powell & Co

The News Reporter Co
Milford Auger
Leinwand's

Columbus Telephone Co
Insolvents

Out Door Poor

Ordered: that the Water tank with supporting Tower complete and the

Standard Bendix Washing Machine at the County Farm be adverfised and sold to the

Stamped Envelopes

Carload of Coal

July Account (#075)

July Water Account _
Coroner Jurx - Hubert Waddell

Con
"
]
"

: - Aron Hampton

n
n
"

Account 89
Jalil Account (#989)
July» Account

Reimbursements
July Account
' ;

Invoice No. 4680 (#096)
Locker Service
Welfare Boaxd meeting & Mlleage

July Salary - Caseworker

July Account (#1001)

Rent - Seed Loan .

Julx Account
| (#1004)

C.3.C. Account

Stamped Envelopes

Partial Payment on Audit for County

July Account

Light Account

July Account

June Account
Julx Account (#1012)

"

"
Investi%ations etc - Hubert Waddell et al
Clerlcal Assistance
Coroners Jury - Doris Smith-

BB

"
"
"
July Support of Jail
Cooking at ?ounty Home
'

Express

Reimbursements etc

Refund Poll Tax
July Account

July Account

Vegetables

July Account

Account

Rent =~ Seed Loan

July Account

July Salary # Month - Janitor

Clothing

Telephone Account

Court Insolvents

highest bidder for cash subject to confirmation.

$ 68.44

197.56
675.88
8,75
3. 00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3. 00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3/00
3.00
3.00
117.50
19.65
202. 88
11.98
17,34
46.87
64.92
19.85
7.00
5.10
28.75
85.55
10,00
«50
9.00
39.20
69.76
600.00
193,90
92.15
14.70
8.00
90.65
24.64
35.50
12.12
138.00
9.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3. 00
3.00
588,20
35.00
25.00
5,13
32.60
2.00
45.78
10.50
20.23
78.50
1.70
10.00
11.50
67 .50
3.49
23,81
30.70
68.50




The following resolution was offered by Commissioner W. L. Hobbs, °who

moved 1ts adoption:

Section 1. BE IT RESOLVED bx the Boardof Commissioners of Columbus
County, N.C., this the 5th day of August 1946, that for the @#xpendeyef county

goveenment, its activities and institutions, for the fiscal year beginning July 1lst,

1946, and ending June 30th, 1947, the amounts in the following schedule, or so much
of each as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated.

Section 2. That for the sald Flscal year there 18 nhereby ‘pproppiated
out of the GENERAL COUNTY FUND the following:

Board of County Commissioners $ 750.00
. Financial, Management and Beneral 1,400.00 -
- Listing and Assessing Property 8,527.50
- Collection of Taxes ' 14,450,00
> County Sheriff 12,657.50 .
- Election - General B 2,000.00 ¢
. Court House and Grounds ‘ 4,502.50
. Register of Deeds 10,645.00
. County Coroner 1,235.00
. County Jail - : 7,030.00
- County Home and Farm ) 11,850.00
- Out Door Poor 905.00 -
- County Aid 7,460.00
- Superior Court 7,375.00
- Clerk of Superior Court : 8,702.50
. County Cour 25.00
- Recorders' Court 4,725.00

Juvenile Court 315.00
. Misc Property Secured by Foreclosure SRR 250.00
. County Surveyor 5.00
’ =E51041810.OO

" ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Miscellaneous Revenue $ 58,810.00 -

1946 Levy - $23,000,000.00 Valuation:

@ 15¢ for General Fund 34,500.00

@ 5¢ for Poor Fund 11,500,00
~$104,810.00

‘ Section 3. That for said fiscal year there are hereby appropriated S
‘out of the SPECIAL LEVY FUND the followings

guditing $ 2,200,007
alaries and Expenses - Accountant's Office 6,400.00
"Fire Prevention and Control 3,000.00
‘Salaries and Expenses - Farm Agents Office 5,725.00
‘Tax Expense 448,50
‘Peficit - 1945-46 Over Expenditures 443,18
-Contingency - 1,550,00

$ 15,766.73

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Surplus Revenue $ 4,340.38

Intangible Tax : 476 .35

Total Miscellaneous Revenue 4,816.73
1946 Levy - $23,000,000.00 Valuation

@ 6%¢ | 14,950.00

$ 19,766.73

Section 4. That for the said fiscal year there are hereby
appropriated out of the 80CXAL SECURITY FUND the followings




SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

Per diem of Board

Salary of Welfare Officer
Sr. Stenographer Clerk
Jr. Stenographer Clerk
Zaseworker

Caseworker Assistan
Cage:orker ﬁssistan

Travel (4)

Telephone and Telegraph
Supplies

Equipment

Postage

Other Office Expense

Contribution to State for Blind
To Expense Indigent Pupils
Tax Expense

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

‘Unencumbered balance

Surplus Revenue

?tate and Federsal Approprlations
ntangible Tax

Total - Miscellaneous Revenue

1942 Levy - $23,000,000.00 Valuation
@ 3¢ ‘

$ 300.00
2,880.00
1,680.00
1,200.00
1,800.00

1,500.00
1,500.00

2,400.00
120.00
200.00
100.00
360.00
120.00

14,160.00

1,740.00
373.49
207.00

$16,480.49

$ 5,204.99
1,965.64
4,100,00

219,86

$ 9,580.49

6,900.00

$16,480.49

Section 5¢ That for the said fiscal {ear there are hereby

appropriated out of the AID TO DEPENDENT CHI

Aid to Dependent Children Grants

Deficit in 1945-46 Revenue
Contingency
Tax Expense

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Unencumbered Balance

State and Federal Appropriations
Intangible Tax
Equalization Fund

Totalf- Miscellaneous Revenue

1946 Levy - $23,000,000.,00 Valuation
@ 137 - ﬂ

DREN FUND the following:

$24,000.00
3,007.53
1,415.63
103.50

$28,526.66

$ 6,803.95

18,000,00
109,93
72.78

$25,076.66

3,450.00

$28,526.66

Section 62 That for the sald fiscal year there are hereby

appropriated out of the OLD AGE ASSISTANCE FUND

0ld Age Assistance Grants
Tax Expense
Contingency

the following:

$55,536.00
207. 00
1,702.35

$57,445,35




ESTIMATED REVENUE:?

Unencumbered Balance $ 7,679.16
Surplus Revenue 817.02
State and Federal Appropriations 41,652.00
Intangible Tax 219.86
Equalization Fund 177,31
Total - Miscellaneous Revenue $50,545,35
1946 Levy - $23,000,000,00 Valuation
@ 3¢ 6,900.00
$57,445,35

: Section 7¢ That for the ﬁayment of grincipal and interest
and necessary expenses in connection therewith, there is hereby approp-

riated for the fiscal year beginni July lst, 1946, and ending June 30th

1947, out of the COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND the following:

Bond Maturities $51,500.00
Interest Coupons 42,003,112
Bank Commissions 155.00
Tax Expense 1,863.00
Contingency ‘ 5,0568.10

’ $100,579.22

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Unencumbered Balance $16,524.94
Surplus Revenue . : .13,838.93
Balance Due Interfund Acct General Schools 6,136.65
Intangible Tax 1,978.70
Total - Miscellaneous Revenue $38,479.22
1946 Levy - $23,000,000,00 Valuation
@ 274 62,100,00
: $100,579.22

, Section 8¢ That for the said fiscal year there is.hereby
appropriated out of the CO OPERATIVE HEALTH FUND the followings

SALARIES:
1. Health Officer $ 5,040.00
2. Senior Public Health Nurse 2,100.00
3. Junior Public Health Nurse 1,980.00
4. Junior Sanltary Officer(9-1-46 - 6-30-47) 1,750.00
5. Typist Clerk - 1,080.00
6. Junior Stenographer 1,440.00
OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES:
7. Fees to Clinician 1,000.00
8. Board Members ($4.00 per diem) 100,00
9. Dentist (20 Weeks) 900.00
10. Emergency and P.T. Salaries - 200.00
110 Janitor ‘ N ’ 150000
TRAVEL
12a Health Officer 600,00
12b Senior Public Health Nurse 600.00
12¢ Junior Public Health Nurse 600,00
124 Junior Banitarian (10 Mos) 500,00
12e¢ Clinician ‘ 100.00

OTHER EXPENSES?

13, Sclentific Supplies and Expense | 300,00
14, Other Expenses . 880.00

. Total - Co operative Budget $19,320.00




COUNTY HEALTH (Sec. 7075 C.S8.):

Hospitalization

‘- Medical and Drugs

Repairs to Equipment

Vital Statistics

Paving and Miscellaneous Expense
Insurance and Bonding

Tax Expense.

Total - County Health Budget
Total - Health Expenditures

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Unencumbered Balance
Surplus Revenue

Intangible Taxes

State Board of Health
Federal - General Health
Federal - T.B.

Federal - Childrens Bureau
Federal - V.D,

Total ~-Miscellaneous Revenue

1946 Levy - $23,000,000.00 Valuation
@ 6¢ : ,

S8ection 9: That for said fiscal year there 1is hereby appropriated
out of the SCHOOL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE FUND the followings

GeneraI.Control
Instructional Service

Operation of Plant

Maintenance of Plant

Fixed Charges

Auxiliary Agenciles

Tax Expense

Transfer to Whiteville City Unit

Transfer to Debt Service Fund to Retire Loan
Contingency

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Unéhcumbéred Balance

Surplus Revenue

Text Book Fund

Poll Taxés

Fines, Forfeitures, Penalties etc
Dog Taxes

Income from Use of School Property
Intangible Taxes

Total - Miscellaneous Revenue

1946 Levy - $23,000,000.00 Valuation
@ 263¢ :

‘ Section 102 That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated
out of the SCHOOL VOCATION EDUCATION FUND the followings

Instructional Service:

County Service

Whiteville City Unit Service
Tax Expense

Contingency

$4,500.00
300.00
100.00
600.00
592,32
225.00
414.00

_§6,731.32

$26,051.32

$2,213.04
1,798,.57
439.71
1,680.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
1,320.00
2,100.00

$12,251.32

13,800.00

$26,051, 32

5,450.00

© 9,520,00
2,100.00
57,000.00
10,100.00
10,175.67
1,828,50
24,203.83
6,136.65
166.99

$126,681,64

$ 17,531.40
12,257.53
1,500.00
8,281,50
19,266, 15
4,803.00
150,00
1,942,06

$65,731.64

60,950.00

$126,681.64

$52,525.00

10,171,00
~'552,00
5,177.10

$68,425.10




ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Unencumbered Balance $5,266.27
Surplus- Revenue 3,521.88
State Reimbursements _ 39,300, 67
Trades and Industries 1,350.00
Intangible Taxes 586.28
Total - Missellaneous Revenue $50,025.10

1946 Levy - $23,000,000,00 Valaution
@ 8 - 18,400.00

$68,425,10

~ -Bection 11: That for said fiscal year there 1s hereby appropriated out
of the -COUNTY SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND the following:

New Buildings and @rounds $ 71,394.17
014 Bulldings and Gpounds 11,000.00
Transportation (Trucks) 37,500,00
Tax Expense 2,104.50
Transfer to Whiteville City Unit 18,000.00

$139,998.67

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Unexpended Balance $ 35,419.54
Surplus Revenue 3,360.70
Proceeds from State Loan or Sale of Bonds 27,233.23
Intangible Tax ‘ 2,235.20
Sale of Schoél Bulldings and Sites 1,600.00
Total - Miscellaneous Revenue $ 69,848,67

&

1946 Levy - $23,000,000.00 Valuation

@ sokf -

70,150.00
$139,998.67

Section 122 That for the payment of Principal and interest and necessary
expenses in connection therewith there i1s hereby appropriated for the fiscal year
beginning July lst, 1946, and ending June 30th 1947, out of the COUNTY GENERAL
SCHOOL DEBT SERVICE FUND the following:

County-wide School Bond Maturities $ 22,000.00
County-wide Interest Coupons 8,408.75
Bank Commissions 45.00
State Loans:

Principal Maturities 12,255.00
Interest- 1,255.72
Temporary Loan - Due County Debt Service Fund 6,136.65
Tax EBxpense 877.00
Deficit 1945-46, over expended 199.21
Contingency 3,608.31

$ 54,785.64

- ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Transfer from County General Current Expense Rund ¢ 6,136.65
Surplus Revenue 14,550,30
Intangible Taxes 962,71
Prepald Expense at 7-1-46 3,245,.,98

Total - Miscellaneous Revenue $ 24,885.64

1946 Levy - $23,000,000.00 Valuation
@ 13¢ . 29,900.00

$ 54,785.64




31

L.P. Ward, and adopted by the following vote:

Attests

M.K. Fuller, Clerk ‘ '
This the 5th day of August, 1946.

on motion by Commissioner A.W. Williamson, seconded by Commissioner J.A. Hooks,
i1t 1s ordered that the tax levy for the year 1946 be based on a total valuation
of $23,000,000.00 and that the following be declared as a rate of taxation levied
on each $100.00 ef assessed valuation levied on all propérty in the county for the

several  purposes shown below:

Also levies under the head of B. and C., the same as the State except shere other-

wise provided.

Total - 1946-1947 Budget Appropriations $743,550.82
The adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Commissioner

Ayes:. Noes
J.L. Robinson, Chalrman None
A.W. Williamson, Member

J.A. Hooks Member
W.L. Hobbs Member
L.P. Ward Member

RESOLUTION FIXING TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 1946

The Board having received information on 1946 tax valuations, it was

General County «15
County Home & Poor .05
Agricultural Extension, Fire Control

and Auditing .06%
Soclal Security Administration 03
Health .06
Debt Service . 27
0ld Age Assistance .03
Ald to Dependent Children .013%
Schools:
Current Expense, Vocational Education .08
Current Expense, General ' «26
Capital Outlay «30%
Debt Service 13

Total ’ $1.45

The levy for Polls and dogs 1s the same as provided by law. The County

On Motion meeting was'adjourned until September 3, 1946:

Approved:

t?7) ?C/céj- é%erk’

~ Chairman




